THE DATASHEET OF
KTD2052AEVAA-TR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
KTD2052
October 2021 - Revision 04b Page 1 of 29 Kinetic Technologies Confidential
Features
• Drives up to 12 LEDs (4 RGBs)
• Multiplexed LED Current Driver Outputs

PD Maximum Power Dissipation at TA = +25°C (TJ = +150°C) 1389 mW
ΔPD/ΔT Derating Factor Above TA = +25°C -11.1 mW/°C
Ordering Information
Part Number AutoBreathe™
7-bit I2C Slave
Address
Marking5
Operating
Temperature
Package
KTD2052AEVAA-TR No 0x74 PJYYZ -40°C to +85°C UDFN22-8
KTD2052BEVAA-TR Yes 0x74 PPYYZ -40°C to +85°C UDFN22-8
KTD2052CEVAA-TR No 0x75 QIYYZ -40°C to +85°C UDFN22-8
KTD2052DEVAA-TR Yes 0x75 QJYYZ -40°C to +85°C UDFN22-8
2. Stresses above those listed in Absolute Maximum Ratings may cause permanent damage to the device.  Functional operation at conditions
other than the operating conditions specified is not implied.  Only one Absolute Maximum rating should be applied at any one time.
3. ESD Ratings conform to JEDEC industry standards.  Some pins may actually have higher performance.  Ratings apply with chip enabled,
disabled, or unpowered, unless otherwise noted.